THE HEIDEGGER COLLECTION

FOR ORCHESTRA

Tung-Lung Lin, B.A., M.M.

Dissertation Prepared for the Degree of

DOCTOR OF MUSICAL ARTS

UNIVERSITY OF NORTH TEXAS

August 2000

APPROVED:

Phil Winsor, Mg or Professor

Joan Groom-Thornton, Minor Professor
Joseph Klein, Committee Member

Thomas Clark, Dean of the College of Music



Tung-Lung Lin, The Heidegger Collection. Doctor of Musical Arts (Music

Composition), December, 1999, 300 pp., 21 tables, 100 examples, bibliography, 30 titles.
The dissertation consists of two parts: (1) the essay and (2) the composition. The
essay elucidates the composer’ s creative process of the orchestral works, The Heidegger

Collection. The Heidegger Collection has five movements. The titles of each movement

are derived from the key philosophical concepts from Heidegger’s most significant

writing, Being and Time: (1) State-of-Mind, (2) Idle-Talk, (3) Moment-of-Vision, (4)

Dread, and (5) Being-towards-the-End. The essay discusses the meanings of the five

concepts, and explains how | express my reaction to Heidegger’ s thinking through music
composition.

The essay also discusses the essential musical language of The Heidegger
Callection, such asinterval cycles, polyrhythmic patterns, algorithmic elements,

portamento effects, chaos theory, and oriental influence.



THE HEIDEGGER COLLECTION

FOR ORCHESTRA

Tung-Lung Lin, B.A., M.M.

APPROVED:

Major Professor

Minor Professor

Committee Member

Dean of the College of Music



THE HEIDEGGER COLLECTION

FOR ORCHESTRA

DISSERTATION

Presented to the Graduate Council of the

University of North Texasin Partial

Fulfillment of the Requirements

For the Degree of

DOCTOR OF MUSICAL ARTS

By

Tung-Lung Lin, B.A., M.M.

Denton, Texas

August, 2000



Copyright by
Tung-Lung Lin

2000



TABLE OF CONTENTS

LIST OF MUSICAL EXAMPLES

LIST OF TABLES.

Chapter
1

2.

6.

7.

THE PHILOSOPHICAL BACKGROUND

ORCHESTRATION .

MICROTONE AND STATE-OF-MIND

ALGORITHM AND |IDLE-TALK

SILENCE, MOMENT AND MOMENT-OF-VISION

REPETITION AND DREAD

INTERVAL CYCLES AND BEING-TOWARDS-THE-END

CONCLUSION

APPENDIX A

APPENDIX B

APPENDIX C

APPENDIX D

BIBLIOGRAPHY

THE HEIDEGGER COLLECTION .

Page

Vi

10
20
26
37
61
70
77
79
95
99
101
106

110



Example

10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

LIST OF MUSICAL EXAMPLES

State-of-Mind, Opening solo on first violin, measures 1-7
ldle-Talk, Winds, measures 339-343 .

Moment-of-Vision, Strings, measures 62-66 .

Dread, The Fear Motive, Bassoons, measures 16-20 .

Being-toward-the-End, Woodwinds and horns, measures 45-47.

Wind section, Third movement, measures 59-60.
Portamento in Fourth Movement, measures 97-100 .
Portamento in Fifth Movement, measures 29-31.
Autobiography (excerpt) by Huai-Su .
State-of-Mind, measures 18-23.

State-of-Mind, Full score, measures 108-113.

Music Sculptor, DOS version.

Raw Material of 24 partsin 16 channels.
Isorhythmic Graphical Interface in Matrix.
Woodwinds, |dle-Talk, measures 331-342.

Chinese landscape painting.

Page

15
17
18
21
22
23
30
31

33

38



17.

18.

19.

20.

21.

22.

23.

24,

25.

26.

27.

28.

29.

30.

31

32.

33.

Composition No. 1 by Tung-Lung Lin.

The Ontological Background of Dasein.

Hammer Strokes on piano, measures 18-23. .
Hammer Strokes excerpt (tutti), measures. 37-41.
The traditional Chinese characters of “1”.

Shifting motive.

Wave motive, measures 94-95.

Ascending and descending scales, measures 96-98. .

Diminution of scale in Bassoon part, measures 105-116.

Circle of fifth and Clouds.

Graphics Sketch of Moment-of-Vision.

The Fear Mative.

Heart Beat Motive.

Speeding up of the heart beat motive.

The Anxiety Motive. .

Repeating Pitch Pattern.

Sliding Pitch Pattern in Circle of Fifth on Violin Part.

Interval Cycle.

40

43

51

51

52

55

56

56

58

59

62

63

72

74

75



Table

LIST OF TABLES

Instrumentation
Sound and Nothingness.

Moment-of-Vision

Temporality.
Death. .

Being-towards-the-End.

Vi

Page

11
41
50
66
71

71



