THE HEIDEGGER COLLECTION

FOR ORCHESTRA

Tung-Lung Lin, B.A., M.M.

Dissertation Prepared for the Degree of DOCTOR OF MUSICAL ARTS

UNIVERSITY OF NORTH TEXAS

August 2000

APPROVED:

Phil Winsor, Major Professor Joan Groom-Thornton, Minor Professor Joseph Klein, Committee Member Thomas Clark, Dean of the College of Music Tung-Lung Lin, <u>The Heidegger Collection</u>. Doctor of Musical Arts (Music Composition), December, 1999, 300 pp., 21 tables, 100 examples, bibliography, 30 titles.

The dissertation consists of two parts: (1) the essay and (2) the composition. The essay elucidates the composer's creative process of the orchestral works, <u>The Heidegger Collection</u>. The Heidegger Collection has five movements. The titles of each movement are derived from the key philosophical concepts from Heidegger's most significant writing, <u>Being and Time</u>: (1) <u>State-of-Mind</u>, (2) <u>Idle-Talk</u>, (3) <u>Moment-of-Vision</u>, (4) <u>Dread</u>, and (5) <u>Being-towards-the-End</u>. The essay discusses the meanings of the five concepts, and explains how I express my reaction to Heidegger's thinking through music composition.

The essay also discusses the essential musical language of <u>The Heidegger</u> <u>Collection</u>, such as interval cycles, polyrhythmic patterns, algorithmic elements, portamento effects, chaos theory, and oriental influence.

THE HEIDEGGER COLLECTION

FOR ORCHESTRA

Tung-Lung Lin, B.A., M.M.

APPROVED:	
Major Professor	
Minor Professor	
Committee Member	
Dean of the College of Music	

THE HEIDEGGER COLLECTION

FOR ORCHESTRA

DISSERTATION

Presented to the Graduate Council of the

University of North Texas in Partial

Fulfillment of the Requirements

For the Degree of

DOCTOR OF MUSICAL ARTS

By

Tung-Lung Lin, B.A., M.M.

Denton, Texas

August, 2000

Copyright by

Tung-Lung Lin

2000

TABLE OF CONTENTS

]	Page
LIST OF MU	SICAL 1	EXAM	PLES							•	iv
LIST OF TAE	BLES.										vi
Chapter											
1.	THE P	HILOS	OPHIC	AL BA	CKGRO	DUND					1
2.	ORCH	ESTRA	ATION	•	·	•		•	•		10
3.	MICR	OTONE	E AND	<u>STATE</u>	-OF-MI	<u>ND</u>		•	•		20
4.	ALGO	RITHN	I AND	IDLE-T	'ALK	•		•	•		26
5.	SILEN	ICE, M	OMEN	ΓAND	MOME	NT-OF	-VISIO	<u>N</u>		•	37
6.	REPE	ΓΙΤΙΟΝ	AND <u>I</u>	<u>DREAD</u>	<u>)</u>					•	61
7.	INTER	RVAL C	CYCLE	S AND	<u>BEING</u>	-TOW	ARDS-T	THE-EN	<u>ID</u>	•	70
CONCLUSIO	N									•	77
APPENDIX A	Λ										79
APPENDIX E	3										95
APPENDIX C	2	•	•	•	•	•		•	•	•	99
APPENDIX D)	•	•	•	•	•		•	•	•	101
BIBLIOGRAI	PHY	·	·	•	·	•	•	·	•	·	106
THE HEIDEC	GER C	OLLEO	TION								110

LIST OF MUSICAL EXAMPLES

			Page
Example			
1.	State-of-Mind, Opening solo on first violin, measures 1-7 .	•	3
2.	Idle-Talk, Winds, measures 339-343	•	4
3.	Moment-of-Vision, Strings, measures 62-66.		6
4.	<u>Dread</u> , The Fear Motive, Bassoons, measures 16-20.		8
5.	Being-toward-the-End, Woodwinds and horns, measures 45-47.	•	9
6.	Wind section, Third movement, measures 59-60	•	15
7.	Portamento in Fourth Movement, measures 97-100	•	17
8.	Portamento in Fifth Movement, measures 29-31		18
9.	Autobiography (excerpt) by Huai-Su	•	21
10.	State-of-Mind, measures 18-23.		22
11.	State-of-Mind, Full score, measures 108-113.	•	23
12.	Music Sculptor, DOS version	•	30
13.	Raw Material of 24 parts in 16 channels	•	31
14.	Isorhythmic Graphical Interface in Matrix	•	33
15.	Woodwinds, <u>Idle-Talk</u> , measures 331-342	•	34
16.	Chinese landscape painting		38

17.	Composition No. 1 by Tung-Lung Lin			40
18.	The Ontological Background of Dasein			43
19.	Hammer Strokes on piano, measures 18-23	•		51
20.	Hammer Strokes excerpt (tutti), measures. 37-41		•	51
21.	The traditional Chinese characters of "I"		•	52
22.	Shifting motive			54
23.	Wave motive, measures 94-95.			55
24.	Ascending and descending scales, measures 96-98			56
25.	Diminution of scale in Bassoon part, measures 105-116.			56
26.	Circle of fifth and Clouds			58
27.	Graphics Sketch of Moment-of-Vision			59
28.	The Fear Motive		•	62
29.	Heart Beat Motive		•	63
30.	Speeding up of the heart beat motive	•		64
31.	The Anxiety Motive	•		64
32.	Repeating Pitch Pattern	•		72
33.	Sliding Pitch Pattern in Circle of Fifth on Violin Part.	·	•	74
34.	Interval Cycle			75

LIST OF TABLES

						F	Page
Table							
	1.	Instrumentation					11
	2.	Sound and Nothingne	ess.				41
	3.	Moment-of-Vision					50
	4.	Temporality					66
	5.	Death					71
	6.	Being-towards-the-En	nd.				71